

73814-3

FILED
Dec 31, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

73814-3

NO. 73814-3-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

STEPHEN HOPE,

Respondent,

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

The Honorable Joseph P. Wilson, Judge

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CHRISTOPHER GIBSON
Attorney for Respondent

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| A. <u>RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE</u> | 1 |
| B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> | 1 |
| C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> | 7 |
| THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DISMISSED THE CHARGE..... | 7 |
| D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> | 16 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|---|------------------|
| <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u> | |
| <u>State v. Stephans</u> 47 Wn. App. 600, 726 P.2d 302 (1987) | 9 |
| <u>State v. Baker</u> 78 Wn.2d 327 (1970) | 11 |
| <u>State v. Blackwell</u> 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P. 2d 1017 (1993) | 8, 11 |
| <u>State v. Brooks</u> 149 Wn. App. 373, 203 P.3d 397 (2009) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Cannon</u> 130 Wn.2d 313, 922 P.2d 1293 (1996) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Chichester</u> 141 Wn. App. 446, 170 P.3d 583 (2007) | 13, 14, 15 |
| <u>State v. Martinez</u> 121 Wn. App. 21, 86 P.3d 1210 (2004) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Michielli</u> 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Moen</u> 150 Wn.2d 221, 76 P.3d 721 (2003) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Rohrich</u> 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Sherman</u> 59 Wn. App. 763, 801 P.2d 274 (1990) | 9 |
| <u>State v. Sulgrove</u> 19 Wn. App. 860, 578 P.2d 74 (1978) | 8, 9, 10, 11, 15 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

| | Page |
|--|-------------------------|
| <u>State v. Wilke</u> 28 Wn. App. 590, 624 P.2d 1176 (1981) | 9 |
| <u>State v. Wilson</u> 149 Wn.2d 1, 65 P.3d 657 (2003)..... | 1, 8 |
| <u>State v. Wright</u> 165 Wn.2d 783, 203 P.3d 1027, 1038 (2009) | 12 |
| <u>FEDERAL CASES</u> | |
| <u>Arizona v. Washington</u> 434 U.S. 497, 98 S. Ct. 824, 54 L. Ed. 2d 717 (1978)..... | 13 |
| <u>Crist v. Bretz</u> 437 U.S. 28, 98 S. Ct. 2156, 57 L. Ed. 2d 24 (1978)..... | 12 |
| <u>Downum v. United States</u> 372 U.S. 734, 83 S. Ct. 1033, 10 L. Ed. 2d 100 (1963)..... | 12 |
| <u>United States v. Jorn</u> 400 U.S. 470, 91 S. Ct. 547, 27 L. Ed. 2d 543 (1971)..... | 13 |
| <u>Wade v. Hunter</u> 336 U.S. 684, 69 S. Ct. 834, 93 L. Ed. 974 (1949)..... | 12 |
| <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u> | |
| CrR 8.3 | 7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15 |
| CrRLJ 8.3 | 14 |
